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Lang./Rewind << / Tune-

+ Shift +
Right

+ Shift +
Left

+ + Shift +
CH+ /
Page+

Sys/Serv Sound / Title

Interat Picture / Format

Pers. D.Menu / Top

MenuTV TV/Radio /

ProgramBrowse Smart / List

Lang./Rewind +
Shift +
Audio /
Lang I/II

Epg +
Shift +
Guide /

EPG / -/--

TV/SAT AV / Input / RDS

West I<< / Preset-

3def 3

4ghi 4

5jkl 5

6mno 6

7pqrm 7

8tuv 8

9wxyz 9

Guide Pilote Guide / EPG / -/--

0/10 0

FAV Pref. Fav / Marker / PC

Red Red / Netflix /
Search

Green Green / APP / Repeat

Yellow Yellow / YouTube /
Repeat

Blue Blue / Prime Video /
Random

2abc 2

Dev >>I / Preset+

Freeze Pause / Step /
Freeze

East Rec / Rec Mode

H/V Play Play / Slow

LNB F.Forward >> / Tune+

Menu Up Up
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Mute Mute / Dimmer

Opt? Setup / OPT /

ToolsApp +
Shift +
Green /
APP /

Repeat
Info Info / Angle

Subt.List Subtitle / EQ

Sleep Timer Sleep / Timer

Video + Shift +
4

Text Text / Goto

Zoom Zoom / Size

Menu Menu / Home

PWR On/Off Power

Display Display / Media

Menu Left Left

OK Enter OK

Menu Right Right

Exit Exit / Cancel / Clear

Menu Down Down

Back Back / Return

Volume+ Vol+

CH/Page+ CH+ / Page+

Volume- Vol-

Audio Audio / Lang I/II

CH/Page- CH- / Page-

1. ? 1
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Blue / Timer +
Shift +
Sleep /
Timer

Blue / Timer Blue / Prime Video /
Random

TV Mode Display / Media

Play/Pause Pause / Step /
Freeze

YouTube +
Shift +
Yellow /

YouTube /
Repeat

Red / M/P Red / Netflix /
Search

Green / Video Green / APP / Repeat

Yellow / PVR Yellow / YouTube /
Repeat

PG- CH- / Page-

Find +
Shift +
Red /

Netflix /
Search

PG+ CH+ / Page+

OK OK

Right Right

Down Down

Recall Back / Return

Sleep Sleep / Timer

TV / Rad TV/Radio /

Program

Info Info / Angle

EPG Guide / EPG / -/--

FAV Fav / Marker / PC

Left Left

Audio Audio / Lang I/II

Subtitle Subtitle / EQ

Stop Stop / Hold

Rec Rec / Rec Mode

Play/Pause Play / Slow

8 8

Mute Mute / Dimmer

Menu Menu / Home

Exit Exit / Cancel / Clear

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4
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5 5

6 6

7 7

Power Power

9 9

0 0

SAT + Shift +
0

S.Mode Sound / Title

Text Text / Goto

Up Up
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